06-03-2004



ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

OVI COMPANY	102757850
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Michael PANOSIAN	Name: OLYMPIA GROUP, INC.
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached: ☐ Yes X No.	Address: <u>505 South Seventh Avenue</u> <u>City: City of Industry, California 91746</u> <u>Country: U.S.A.</u>
Nature of conveyance: X Assignment □ Me □ Security Agreement □ Cha	rger ange of Name
Execution Date: <u>May 18, 2004</u> .	Additional name(s)/address(es) attached: ☐ Yes X No.
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning docume should be mailed: Name: <u>LACKENBACH SIEGEL LLP</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>One Chase Road</u> City: <u>Scarsdale</u> State: NY Zip: 1	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Enclosed (with check for missing parts) Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit Account No.: 10-0100
Only: Olate: Elp:	
Olate: 111 21p	duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
Only: Out.o. TVI Zip.	duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit

PATENT REEL: 015387 FRAME: 0453 ASSIGNMENT DP-0326 OL

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor:

Name	Address	Citizenship
Michael	residing at: 300 North Cedar Street,	U.S.
PANOSIAN	#319, Glendale, CA 91026 U.SA.	

declares that he is an inventor with the residence and citizenship listed above;

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to <u>OLYMPIA GROUP, INC.</u>, a corporation of the Country of <u>the U.S.A.</u>, hereafter called the "Assignee," having a place of business at <u>575 South Seventh Street, City of Industry, CA 91746 U.S.A.</u>;

To its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and worldwide, in and to any and all improvements which are described and claimed in the

	attached specification executed or	١			,	
X	design specification Serial No. $\frac{29}{100}$	197,63	了 filed	January	16,	2004
	U.S. Letters Patent No;	issued				

entitled: **Spring Clamp Hinge**,

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States or worldwide on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or worldwide on said improvements;

Agrees that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

PATENT REEL: 015387 FRAME: 0454

Assignment from Michael Panosian to Olympia Group, Inc., Page Two

Covenants with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

The undersigned further declares that all statements made herein of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

DATE 5/18/04	MICHAEL PANOSIAN
WITNESS'S SIGNATURE PRINT WITNESS'S NAME	Address <u>201 N CARLTON ST</u> PASADENA, CA 91203
WITNESS'S SIGNATURE	Address
PRINT WITNESS'S NAME	
WITNESSES' SIGNATURE	Address
PRINT WITNESS'S NAME	

Execution by all of the inventor(s) should preferably be witnessed before and by at least two witnesses who sign here.

PATENT RECORDED: 05/26/2004 REEL: 015387 FRAME: 0455